
United States Bankruptcy Court - District of Idaho
Monthly Summary of Fees Awarded - Bankruptcy Rule 2013

March 2025 

 Fees Awarded Expenses Awarded

AkinMears, LLP   
Special Counsel $9,100.00 $0.34

13-40487-NGH $9,100.00 $0.34

Subtotal $9,100.00 $0.34

Bodily, Ed   
Accountant $9,785.00 $0.00

19-00138-NGH $9,785.00 $0.00

Subtotal $9,785.00 $0.00

Buck Morrison, Heidi   
Trustee's Attorney $17,838.07 $5,699.00

14-41222-NGH $4,803.00 $0.00

22-40191-NGH $13,035.07 $5,699.00

Subtotal $17,838.07 $5,699.00

Corbett, Kent   
Realtor $55,000.00 $0.00

23-20121-NGH $55,000.00 $0.00

Subtotal $55,000.00 $0.00

Flint Cooper, LLC   
Special Counsel $9,100.00 $1,805.95

13-40487-NGH $9,100.00 $1,805.95

Subtotal $9,100.00 $1,805.95

Gardner, David   
Trustee Chapter 7 $15,949.55 $0.00

22-20331-NGH $15,949.55 $0.00

Subtotal $15,949.55 $0.00

Geile, Patrick   
Trustee Chapter 7 $1,954.10 $145.31

23-00624-NGH $776.78 $8.62

24-40074-NGH $1,177.32 $136.69

Subtotal $1,954.10 $145.31

Kurtz, Timothy   
Trustee Chapter 7 $3,247.01 $17.45

24-40272-NGH $3,247.01 $17.45

Subtotal $3,247.01 $17.45



Manwaring, Jed   
Trustee's Attorney $3,077.50 $23.65

23-00647-NGH $987.50 $4.95

23-00649-NGH $2,090.00 $18.70

Subtotal $3,077.50 $23.65

Motley Rice, LLC   
Special Counsel $7,000.00 $0.00

13-40487-NGH $7,000.00 $0.00

Subtotal $7,000.00 $0.00

Pickett, Rich   
Auctioneer $12,183.75 $3,989.88

24-00078-NGH $12,183.75 $3,989.88

Subtotal $12,183.75 $3,989.88

Racine Olson, PLLP   
Trustee's Attorney $14,364.02 $350.00

13-40487-NGH $14,364.02 $350.00

Subtotal $14,364.02 $350.00

Real Property Management   
Other Professional $1,386.01 $0.00

23-20121-NGH $1,386.01 $0.00

Subtotal $1,386.01 $0.00

Smith, Thomas   
Trustee's Attorney $57,693.06 $2,215.80

23-40398-NGH $29,570.00 $1,526.26

24-40019-NGH $9,478.06 $521.94

24-40029-NGH $2,925.00 $18.80

24-40098-NGH $9,375.00 $77.36

24-40194-NGH $6,345.00 $71.44

Subtotal $57,693.06 $2,215.80

Stevens - Trustee, Kimberly   
Trustee Chapter 7 $2,775.45 $412.37

22-40477-NGH $205.00 $9.62

22-40501-NGH $2,237.72 $34.32

23-40030-NGH $332.73 $368.43

Subtotal $2,775.45 $412.37

Stevens, Kimberly   
Trustee Chapter 7 $905.93 $9.92

24-40093-NGH $531.07 $6.81

24-40168-NGH $374.86 $3.11

Subtotal $905.93 $9.92



Trammell, PC   
Special Counsel $16,355.76 $3,789.46

19-40863-NGH $16,355.76 $3,789.46

Subtotal $16,355.76 $3,789.46

Wilcox, Riley   
Realtor $5,568.71 $0.00

24-00087-NGH $5,568.71 $0.00

Subtotal $5,568.71 $0.00

Grand Totals $243,283.92 $18,459.13


